
Information of relations between top-10 shareholders in terms of shareholding ratio 
March 30, 2025 

Name (Note 1) 

Shares held by 
shareholder itself 

Shares held by 
shareholder’s 
spouse and 

underage children 

Total shares 
held in the 

name of others 

Name or designation and 

relation of top-10 
shareholders who are 
related parties or have 

kinship including spouses 
and relative within 

second degree (Note 3) 

Remark 

Number Ratio Number Ratio Number Ratio 
Name (or 

designation) 
Relation  

Chia Chao Investment 
Inc. 

Person in charge: 
LI, CHIEN-FA 

45,723,836 
4,000 

19.33 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Zong Jing 

Investment  
Ltd. 

A same 

person in 
charge 

 

WYC God-loving 

Foundation for Charity 
Legal agent: 

WANG, HSUEH-LING 

35,292,065 
0 

14.92 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- -  

CGCH Education 
Charitable Trust Fund 

Legal agent: 
LING, JHONG-YUAN 

32,000,000 
0 

13.53 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- -  

Zong Jing Investment 
Inc. 

Person in charge: 
LI, CHIEN-FA 

16,860,370 
4,000 

7.13 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Chia Chao 
Investment 

Inc. 

A same 
person in 

charge 
 

Chi Hsin Investment Inc. 
Person in charge: 

LIN, CHIU-CHIN 

15,021,646 
0 

6.35 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- -  

CHIEN LEO MING TZ 6,375,575 2.70 

3,854,032 1.64 0 0 
 CHIEN, 

MING-JEH 

Relative 
within 
second 
degree 

 

0 0 0 0 
WANG, 
HSUEH-

LING 

Relative 
within 
second 
degree 

 

150,000 0.06 0 0 
CHEN, 

HUEI-JYUN 
Spouse  

LI, PENG-SYUAN 4,425,000 1.87 0 0 0 0 - -  

CGCH Foundation for 
Education 

Legal agent: 
CHIEN, MING-JEH 

4,000,000 
3,854,032 

1.69 
1.63 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- -  

CHIEN, MING-JEH 3,854,032 1.63 

6,375,575 2.72 0 0 
CHIEN LEO 

MING TZ 

Relative 
within 
second 
degree 

 

0 0 0 0 
WANG, 

HSUEH-
LING 

Spouse  

Ho Mon Investment Inc.: 
LYU, HUEI-RU 

2,735,174 
0 

1.16 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- -  

Note 1: All the top-10 shareholders shall be presented. As for corporate shareholders, their names and names of their 

representatives shall be presented separately.  

Note 2: Calculation of shareholding ratios refers to the calculation of shareholding ratios in the name of shareholders themselves, 

spouses, underage children, or others.  

Note 3: Shareholders presented above include legal persons and natural persons, and their mutual relations shall be disclosed 

according to the criteria for preparation of the issuer’s financial report. 


