## Information of relations between top-10 shareholders in terms of shareholding ratio

March 30, 2025

								IVIaiCii	1 30, 2023
Name (Note 1)	Shares held by shareholder itself		Shares held by shareholder's spouse and underage children		Total shares held in the name of others		Name or designation and relation of top-10 shareholders who are related parties or have kinship including spouses and relative within second degree (Note 3)		Remark
	Number	Ratio	Number	Ratio	Number	Ratio	Name (or designation)	Relation	
Chia Chao Investment Inc. Person in charge: LI, CHIEN-FA	45,723,836 4,000	19.33 0	0 0	0	0	0	Zong Jing Investment Ltd.	A same person in charge	
WYC God-loving Foundation for Charity Legal agent: WANG, HSUEH-LING	35,292,065 0	14.92 0	0 0	0	0	0	-	-	
CGCH Education Charitable Trust Fund Legal agent: LING, JHONG-YUAN	32,000,000 0	13.53 0	0	0	0	0	-	-	
Zong Jing Investment Inc. Person in charge: LI, CHIEN-FA	16,860,370 4,000	7.13 0	0 0	0 0	0	0	Chia Chao Investment Inc.	A same person in charge	
Chi Hsin Investment Inc. Person in charge: LIN, CHIU-CHIN	15,021,646 0	6.35 0	0	0 0	0 0	0	-	1	
CHIEN LEO MING TZ	6,375,575	2.70	3,854,032	1.64	0	0	CHIEN, MING-JEH	Relative within second degree	
			0	0	0	0	WANG, HSUEH- LING	Relative within second degree	
			150,000	0.06	0	0	CHEN, HUEI-JYUN	Spouse	
LI, PENG-SYUAN	4,425,000	1.87	0	0	0	0	-	-	
CGCH Foundation for Education Legal agent: CHIEN, MING-JEH	4,000,000 3,854,032	1.69 1.63	0	0	0	0	-	-	
CHIEN, MING-JEH	3,854,032	1.63	6,375,575	2.72	0	0	CHIEN LEO MING TZ	Relative within second degree	
			0	0	0	0	WANG, HSUEH- LING	Spouse	
Ho Mon Investment Inc.: LYU, HUEI-RU	2,735,174 0	1.16 0	0	0	0 0	0 0	-	-	

Note 1: All the top-10 shareholders shall be presented. As for corporate shareholders, their names and names of their representatives shall be presented separately.

Note 2: Calculation of shareholding ratios refers to the calculation of shareholding ratios in the name of shareholders themselves, spouses, underage children, or others.

Note 3: Shareholders presented above include legal persons and natural persons, and their mutual relations shall be disclosed according to the criteria for preparation of the issuer's financial report.